

22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2020

To,
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

**REF: VIAAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: 537524)** 

Subject: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With Reference to captioned subject, we hereby submit Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 for half year ended September 30, 2020.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt, and please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Viaan Industries Limited

Sd/-

Shraddha Bagwe
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Contact No.: 8657493196

Encl: as above

Website: www.v-ind.com | CIN No: L52100MH1982PLC291306



## COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

For the half year ended 30th September, 2020

ISIN: INE324N01027 Scrip Code: 537524

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that, activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2020 to September 30, 2020 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., **Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited**, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: **INR000001112**.

For Viaan industries limited

Sd/-

Shraddha Bagwe Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS: 54453

Contact No.: 8657493196

Place : Mumbai Date : 22.10.2020 For Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited

Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai Date: 22.10.2020

Website: www.v-ind.com | CIN No: L52100MH1982PLC291306